## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffry D. Watkins	12/11/2003
William D. Huse	12/11/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.	
Street Address:	3520 Dunhill Street	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10403180

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: iebritva@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Irina E. Britva

Address Line 1: 12265 El Camino Real, Suite 200

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10271-064-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irina E. Britva

Total Attachments: 3

source=10271-064-999 Executed Assignment - Watkins et al#page1.tif source=10271-064-999 Executed Assignment - Watkins et al#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019250 FRAME: 0213

500270724

source=10271-064-999 Executed Assignment - Watkins et al#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019250 FRAME: 0214

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Jeffry D. Watkins of Encinitas, California, and William D. Huse of Del Mar, California, Assignors, to Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc., Assignee, having a place of business at 3520 Dunhill Street, San Diego, California.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful METHODS OF ADMINISTERING/DOSING ANTI-RSV ANTIBODIES FOR PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 31, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial No. 10/403,180 and identified as Attorney Client-Matter No: 10271-064;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications entitled to benefit of priority to said application under Title 35, United States Code, Sections 120, 121 or 251, which include divisionals, continuations and reissues, and any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or these applications in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for

> PATENT REEL: 019250 FRAME: 0215 000006154

Inventors:

Young et al.

Serial No.:

10/403,180

Filed:

March 31, 2003

Page 2

obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request that any United States or foreign Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation or reissue application, be issued to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor: Jeffry D. Watkins

Signature

Date

STATE OF WILL O

On 12/11/03, before me, R. Olbra Husehica.

of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



PATENT

REEL: 019250 FRAME: 0216 000006154

Inventors:

Young et al.

Serial No.: Filed:

10/403,180 March 31, 2003

Page 3

Assignor: William D. Huse

W11/03

Signature

Date

STATE OF (A) (COUNTY OF San Diego

On 12/11/03, before me, R. Mara Holeham
personally appeared

of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

P. DESIGN HARCHSON
Convenience of 1418796
Notary Public - Customics
Son Diego County
My Comm. Septem Noy 27, 2007

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019250 FRAME: 0217<sup>200006154</sup>

**RECORDED: 05/04/2007**